MEDICAL COST CONTAINMENT FOR FISCAL YEAR 1978-79. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is hereby appropriated to the General Assembly for the Legislative 

Commission on Medical Cost Containment from the General Fund of the State seven thousand 

five hundred dollars ($7,500) in fiscal year 1978-79. These funds shall be used in performance 

of the Commission duties set forth in Chapter 968 of the 1977 Session Laws. 

Sec. 2.  This act shall become effective July 1, 1978. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 16th day of June,